# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONOLITH PRODUCTIONS, INC.		07/05/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC.
Street Address:	4000 WARNER BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	C/O TRADEMARK DEPT.
City:	BURBANK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91522
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2309883	GRUNTZ
Registration Number:	2279100	SHOGO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)954-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-954-5687

Email: Janet.Kobrin@warnerbros.com

Correspondent Name: JANET A. KOBRIN

Address Line 1: 4000 WARNER BOULEVARD
Address Line 2: BLDG. 156 N, RM. 5078

Address Line 4: BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Billingsley
Signature:	/Wendy Billingsley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0516

900029455

7 465 U

Date:	08/03/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=U.S. Assignment#page1.tif source=U.S. Assignment (2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0517

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark assignment DATED AS OF July 5, 2005 made between Monolith Productions, Inc., a Washington corporation with a business address at 10516 NE 37<sup>th</sup> Circle, Kirkland, Washington 98033 (MONOLITH) and Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, California 91522 ("WBE").

WHEREAS Monolith is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on Schedule 1, attached hereto, for the goods and/or services identified therein (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement effective as of October 1, 2004 between WBE and Monolith, among other parties, WBE acquired all assets, including all trademarks and copyrights owned by Monolith and any and all goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Monolith hereby assigns to WBE all of Monolith's right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and all rights to proceeds of the foregoing.

MONOLITH PRODUCTIONS, INC., Assignor

7 105151101

Name: Samantha Smith

Title: Chief Executive Officer

WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT

INC., Assignee

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

Name: Janet A. Kobrin Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0518

## SCHEDULE 1

## AMENDED

# **TRADEMARKS**

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
2,744,425	A SPY IN H.A.R.M.'S WAY	July 29, 2003
2,233,394	BLOOD	March 23, 1999
2,883,321	CONTRACT J.A.C.K.	September 7, 2004
2,427,441	SANITY	February 6, 2001
2,537,902	SANITY: AIKEN'S ARTIFACT	February 12, 2002
2,309,883	GRUNTZ	January 18, 2000
2,279,100	SHOGO	September 21, 1999

**RECORDED: 08/03/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0519